Appeal case: 3358105

Application number.: 2024/3655/A

Officer: Connie Marinetto

Date: 30/01/2025



Development Management Regeneration and Planning London Borough of Camden 5 Pancras Square N1C 4AG

Switchboard: 020 7974 4444

PlanningAppeals@camden.gov.uk

Camden.gov.uk/planning

Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisements) (England) Regulations 2007 NOTIFICATION OF COMMERCIAL APPEAL

Site Address:	University Of London
	Birkbeck College
	Malet Street
	London
	WC1E 7HX
Description of development:	Display of 9 x banners around the site
	(retrospective).
Application reference:	2024/3655/A
Appellant's name:	Birkbeck, University of London
Planning Inspectorate	APP/X5210/Z/24/ 3358105
reference:	
Appeal start date:	29 January 2025

I refer to the above details. An appeal has been made to the Secretary of State against the London Borough of Camden: Advertisement Consent Refused and Warning of Prosecution Action to be Taken

This is an appeal under the Commercial Appeals Service (CAS) procedure. Therefore, there is no opportunity to make representation.

Any comments made on development to the Local Planning Authority will be forwarded to the Planning Inspectorate and the Appellant. If you made such comments, the procedure only allows for their withdrawal. If you wish to do so, within a month please email RT1@planninginspectorate.gov.uk



When the decision is made, it will be published online for case 3358105 at https://acp.planninginspectorate.gov.uk

You can view the application and appeal documents at Camden.gov.uk/ViewPlans under application number 2024/3655/A.

You can get a copy of one of the Planning Inspectorate's "Guide to taking part in planning appeals" booklets free of charge from GOV.UK at

https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/taking-part-in-a-planning-listed-building-or-enforcement-appeal

Supporting Communities Directorate